

The Village of Amityville Welcomes SCNB to 400 Merrick Road.

OWEN H. JOHNSON June 22, 2010



Long awaited groundbreaking for the new Suffolk County National Bank site puts vacant land to good use. The Village of Amityville welcomes SCNB to 400 Merrick Road.

From left to right: Stacey Moran, Executive Vice President & CFO, SCNB; Frank Filipo, Executive Vice President, Retail Banking, SCNB; J. Gordon Huszagh, President & CEO, SCNB; Edgar Goodale, Chairman of the Board, SCNB; Chris Ferencsik, Real Estate Developer; Doug Shaw, Senior Vice President, Corporate Secretary, SCNB; Ed Maiorino, Real Estate Developer; Stan Gelish, Senior Vice President, Retail Banking, SCNB; Henry Terranova, Real Estate

Developer; Anita Nigrel, Senior Vice President, Retail Banking, SCNB; Joanne Goodman, Branch Manager, Amityville, SCNB; Peter Imbert, Mayor, Village of Amityville; Peter Casserly, Trustee, Village of Amityville; Ed Johnson, Trustee, Village of Amityville; and Owen Johnson, New York State Senator.